

Misc. Judicial (Arbitration) Case No. 36 of 2018
(CNR No. WBCB01-002320-2018)

Present : Subrata Ch. Polle,
District Judge, (WB01273)

32

01/03/2024

Today is the date fixed for filing document in terms of the previous order for ascertaining the date of communication of the arbitral award passed by the learned Arbitrator.

Sri. Kumardip Mukherjee, learned counsel for the O.P. No. 3 files lawyer's hazira.

The learned Government Pleader prays for further time to communicate the court regarding the date of communication of the arbitral award.

For the ends of justice, further time is granted for compliance of the previous order by **22/04/2024** positively, in default, necessary order will be passed.

However, it is made clear that no further time will be granted on the next date.

Sd/- S.C. Polle

District Judge
Cooch-Behar